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Research in the Dry Areas 

 

Mr. Hassan Machlab 

Country Manager, Beirut Office 

International Center for Agricultural Research 

in the Dry Areas (ICARDA) 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel: +961 1 813301 

Mob: +961 3 211553 

Fax: +961 1 804071 

Email:  h.machlab@cgiar.org 

 

International Union for the Conservation of 

Nature 

 

Mr. Ali Hayajneh 

Water and Climate Change Programme 

Manager 

International Union for the Conservation of 

Nature (IUCN) 

Amman, Jordan 

Tel: +962 6 554 6912 

Mob: +962 77 045 5858 

Fax: +962 6 554 6915 

Email: ali.hayajneh@iucn.org  

 

Islamic Development Bank Group 

 

Mr. Ahmed Al Qabany 

Manager 

Climate Change Division 

Resilience and Social Development 

Department 

Islamic Development Bank Group (IsDB) 

Jeddah, Saudi Arabia 

Tel: + 966 12 646 6829   

Fax: + 966 12 636 6871 

Email:  AAlQabany@isdb.org 

 

Lebanese Youth Parliament for Water 

 

Ms. Maya Atie 

President 

Lebanese Youth Parliament for Water 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Mob: +961 76 177451 

Email:  mayaatieh@hotmail.com 

 
Ms. Zeina Abi Aad 
Hydraulic Engineer / Member 
Lebanese Youth Parliament for Water 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Mob:    +961 70 461418 

Email:  abiaadzeina@gmail.com 

 

Ms. Sara Ali Dia 

Research Assistant / Member 

Lebanese Youth Parliament for Water 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Mob:    +961 70 798148  

Email:  dia.sara25@gmail.com 

 

Ms. Sania El Nakib 

Senior Environmental Consultant 

Lebanese Youth Parliament for Water 

Mob: +961 3 929296 

Email:  saniyaelnakib.11@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Michel Frem 

Environmental Engineer / Member 

Lebanese Youth Parliament for Water 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Mob:    +961 70 648107 

Email:  michel.frem@hotmail.com 

 

Mr. Hadi Kabbani 

Research Assistant / Member 

Lebanese Youth Parliament for Water 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Mob:    +961 3 777498 

Email:  kabbanihadi93@gmail.com 

 

Ms. Natalia Wehbi 

Student / Member 

Lebanese Youth Parliament for Water 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Mob:    +961 70 665 331  

Email:  nataliawehbi@gmail.com 

mailto:salsarmi@gccsg.org
mailto:s.alsarmi@gmail.com
mailto:ali.hayajneh@iucn.org
mailto:AAlQabany@isdb.org
mailto:saniyaelnakib.11@gmail.com
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Lebanese Water Actors Platform 

 

Ms. Papin Claire 
Coordinator 
Lebanese Water Actors Platform (LEWAP) 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Mob:    +961 81 394 830 

Email:  papin-stammose@pseau.org 

 

Stockholm International Peace Research 

Institute 

 

Mr. Johan Schaar 

Associate Senior Fellow 

Stockholm International Peace Research 

Institute (SIPRI) 

Malmo, Sweden 

Tel:        +46 739 125828 

Email:    johan.schaar@sipri.org   

 

 
UNITED NATIONS ORGANIZATIONS  

 

FAO 

 

Mr. Mohamed Abdel Monem 

Senior Climate Change Advisor 

Regional Office for the Near East and North 

Africa 

Food and Agriculture Organization of the 

United Nations (FAO) 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +20 2 33316000 

Fax:   +20 2 37495981 

Email:   mohamed.abdelmonem@fao.org 

 

Mr. Jean-Marc Faurès 

Regional Programme Leader 

Regional Office for the Near East and North 

Africa 

Food and Agriculture Organization of the 

United Nations (FAO) 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +20 2 33316000, ext. 720  

Mob: +20 12 73980121 

Email: JeanMarc.Faures@fao.org 

 

Ms. Chika Ohashi 
Natural Resources Officer (Climate Change) 

Regional Office for the Near East and North 

Africa 

Food and Agriculture Organization of the 

United Nations (FAO) 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +20 233316000 

Email: chika.ohashi@fao.org 

 

UNDP 

 

Mr. Walid Ali 

Regional Climate Change Specialist  

Regional Hub for Arab States 

United Nations Development Programme 

Amman, Jordan 

Tel:      +96262003157 

Mob:    +962-790081424 

Email:  walid.ali@undp.org 

 

UNESCO 

 

Mr. Richard Connor 

Editor-in-Chief 

World Water Development Report 

World Water Assessment Programme 

United Nations Educational, Scientific and 

Cultural Organization (UNESCO) 

Perugia, Italy 

Tel:  +39 075 591 1029 

Mob:  +39 345 331 3360 

Email:  r.connor@unesco.org 

 

Mr. Ghaith Fariz 

Director  

Regional Bureau for Science for the Arab 

States 

United Nations Educational, Scientific and 

Cultural Organization (UNESCO) 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202 382689910 

Mob: +201 003751400 

Email: g.fariz@unesco.org 

 

Mr. George Awad 

National Projects Officer in Communication 

and Information 

Regional Bureau for Education 

United Nations Educational, Scientific and 

Cultural Organization (UNESCO)  

Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel: +961 1 850 013 

Email: g.awad@unesco.org 

 

UNISDR 

 

Ms. Mirna Abu Ata 

Programme Management Officer  

United Nations Office for Disaster Risk 

Reduction 

Regional Office for Arab States 

Cairo, Egypt 

mailto:johan.schaar@sipri.org
mailto:mohamed.abdelmonem@fao.org
mailto:walid.ali@undp.org
mailto:g.fariz@unesco.org
mailto:g.fariz@unesco.or
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Mob: +20 1000410495  

Email:   abuata@un.org 

 

UNOPS 

 

Ms. Muna Albanna 

Regional Infrastructure Advisor 

United Nation Office for Project Services 

Amman, Jordan 

Tel: +927 97555773 

Email: munab@unops.org 

 

WHO 

 

Mr. Hamed Bakir 

Regional Coordinator, Environmental Health 

Interventions 

Regional Center for Environmental Health 

Action (CEHA) 

Eastern Mediterranean Regional Office 

World Health Organization (WHO) 

Amman, Jordan 

Tel:       +96265524655 

Mob:     +962799632632 

Fax:      +96265516591 

E-mail:  bakirh@who.int 

 

WMO 

 

Mr. Hesham Abdel Ghany Moussa 

WMO Representative for West Asia 

World Meteorological Organization 

Manama, Bahrain 

Tel:  +973 17319401 

Mob: +73 33952312 

Fax:  +973 17311607 

Email:   habdelghany@wmo.int;  

 hesham.ghany@gmail.com 

 
 

EXPERTS 
 

Mr. Khaled Bedoui 

Chief Executive Officer (CEO) 

Consultancy firm 

Tunis, Tunisia 

Tel:           + 21697280442 

Mobile:  + 216 97280442 

Email:    bedoui_khaled@yahoo.fr 

 

Ms. Hania Chahal 

Independent Marketing Economist 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel:           + 961 3 042872 

Mobile:  + 961 3 042872 

Email:      hania.chahal@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Abdullah Droubi  

Senior Water Expert 

Food and Water Security  

Damascus, Syrian Arab Republic 

Tel: +963-11 211 3534; +963-93 239 3339 

Email:  abdulah.droubi@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Khalid Ghozlani 

Managing Director 

EnerGConsulting 

Manama, Bahrain 

Tel: +973 17502984 

Mob: +973 36544500 

Fax: +973 17503030 

Email: ghozlani@energconsulting.com 

 

Mr. Kamil Hamati 

PhD Researcher and Sustainable Development 

Professional 

University of Geneva 

Geneva, Switzerland 

Mob:    +41 76 794 51 04 

Mob:      +961 71 390301 

Email:      kamil.hamaty@gmail.com   

 

Mr. Fadi Hamdan 

Consultant 

Disaster Risk Management Centre 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel: +961 352283 

Mob: +961 3360943 

Email:  fhamdan@drmcentre.com 

 

Mr. Ali Karnib 

Professor (Water Expert) 

Lebanese University 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Mob:    +9613 548535 

Email: karnib.ali@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Hatem Mliki 
Sustainable Development Expert 

Tunisia, Tunis 

Tel: + 216 53 793 290 

Mob: + 216 53 793 290 

E-mail: hatemmliki@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Mostefa Ouki 

Energy Consultant 

United Kingdom, London 

Tel: + 44 1483 574 674 

Mob: + 44 7748 703 458 

Email:  mostefaouki@gmail.com 

mailto:abuata@un.org
mailto:munab@unops.org
mailto:bakirh@who.int
mailto:habdelghany@wmo.int
mailto:hesham.ghany@gmail.com
mailto:bedoui_khaled@yahoo.fr
mailto:hania.chahal@gmail.com
mailto:abdulah.droubi@gmail.com
mailto:ghozlani@energconsulting.com
mailto:kamil.hamaty@gmail.com
mailto:fhamdan@drmcentre.com
mailto:mostefaouki@gmail.com
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Ms. Jessica Obeid 

Energy / Political Economy Expert  

Beirut, Lebanon 

Mob: + 961 3 404741 

Email: jessica.obeid@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Bashar Zeitoon 

Advisor in Sustainable Development  

Amman, Jordan 

Tel:        + 962 6 5518255 

Mobile:  + 962 79 567 2666 

Email:  bzeitoon@gmail.com 

 

 

MEDIA 

 

Mr. Hani Alfardan   

Journalist 

Manama Voice 

Manama, Bahrain 

Mob:     +97339414929 

Email:   mvoice3@gmail.com 

 

Ms. Mey Al Sayegh  

Freelance Journalist 

Beirut, Lebanon  

Tel: +961 3 229 352 

E-mail: mey.sayegh@gmail.com 

 
Mr. Imad Saad 

Chief Editor 

Abu Dhabi Environment Network 

Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates 

Mob:     +971 506979645 

Email:   emadsaad126@gamil.com 

 abudhabienv@gmail.com 

 

 

ESCWA 

 

United Nations Economic and Social 

Commission for Western Asia (ESCWA) 

United Nations House 

Riad Al-Solh Square 

P.O. Box 1107-2812 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel: +961 1 981 301 

Fax: +961 1 981 510 

 

Mr. Mounir Tabet 

Deputy Executive Secretary for Programme 

ESCWA 

Beirut, Lebanon 

 

 

Ms. Roula Majdalani 

Director  

Sustainable Development Policies Division 

(SDPD) 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel: + 961 1 978 502 

Email:  majdalani@un.org   

 

Ms. Carol Chouchani Cherfane 

Chief 

Water Resources Section (WRS) 

SDPD 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel: + 961 1 978 518 

Mob: + 961 3 769 466 

Email: chouchanicherfane@un.org  

 

Ms. Reem Nejdawi 

Executive Director 

ESCWA Technology Center (ETC) 

Amman, Jordan 

Mob: +962777386612 

Email: nejdawi@un.org 

 

Ms. Radia Sedaoui 

Chief 

Energy Section 

SDPD 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel: + 961 1 978 527 

Email: sedaoui@un.org 

 

Mr. Tarek Sadek 

First Economic Affairs Officer/ 

Climate Change Officer 

WRS/SDPD 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel: + 961 1 978 520 

Email:  sadekt@un.org 

 

Mr. Ziad Khayat 

First Economic Affairs Officer 

WRS/SDPD 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel: + 961 1 978 517 

Mob: + 961 3 387 771 

Email: kayat@un.org 

 

Mr. Fidele Byiringiro 

Economic Affairs Officer 

Food and Environment Policies Section 

(FEPS)/SDPD 

Tel:        +961 1 978 519 

Email: byiringiro@un.org 

 

mailto:jessica.obeid@gmail.com
mailto:bzeitoon@gmail.com
mailto:mvoice3@gmail.com
mailto:emadsaad126@gamil.com
mailto:majdalani@un.org
mailto:chouchanicherfane@un.org
mailto:sadekt@un.org
mailto:kayat@un.org
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Ms. Marlene Tomaszkiewicz 

Regional Advisor 

GIS for Climate Change Analysis 

WRS/SDPD 

Tel: +961 1 978 584 

Email: tomaskiewicz@un.org 

 

Mr. Daniel Griswold 

Associate Economic Affairs Officer 

WRS/SDPD 

Tel: +961 1 978 521 

Email: daniel.griswold@un.org 

 

Ms. Julie Abouarab  

Associate Programme Officer 

FEPS/SDPD 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel:   + 961 1 978561 

Email:  abouarab@un.org 

 

Ms. Joelle Comair 

Associate Programme Officer 

WRS/SDPD 

Tel: +961 1 978 

Email: comair@un.org 

 

Ms. Dima Kharbotli 

Research Assistant 

WRS/SDPD 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel:   +961 1 978575 

Email:  kharbotli@un.org  

 

Mr. Hadi Radwan 

Research Assistant 

WRS/SDPD 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel: +961 1 978 569 

Mob:  +961 3 231217 

Email:   radwan@un.org  

 

Ms. Maya Mansour   

Research Assistant 

Energy Section/SDPD 

Tel: +961 1 978 529 

Email:  maya-antoine.mansour@un.org 

 

Mr. Moneem Murrah 

Administrative Assistant 

FEPS/SDPD 

Tel:  +961 1 978525 

Mob:  +961 3 860560 

Email: murrahm@un.org   

 

 

Mr. Adnan Kaddoura 

Staff Assistant 

WRS/SDPD  

Tel:  +961 1 978 504 

Email: kaddouraa@un.org 

 

Ms. Noha Ziadé    

Administrative Assistant  

Energy Section/SDPD  

Tel :   + 961 1 978 530 

Email: ziaden@un.org 

 

Mr. Abdulhalim Maarouf 

Administrative Assistant 

ETC/SDPD 

Tel:     +961 1 978 591  

Email: maaroufa@un.org  

 

Ms. Aya Ibrahim 

Research Assistant 

WRS/SDPD 

Tel: +961 1 978 592 

E-mail: aibrahim393@gmail.com 

 

Ms. Layale Gedeon 

Research Assistant 

FEPS/SDPD 

Tel.: +961 1 978560 

Email: layaleg@gmail.com  

 gedeon1@un.org  

 

Ms. Sophie Chlela   

Research Assistant 

Energy Section/SDPD 

Tel :  + 961 1 978 588 

Email: sophiechlela@gmail.com 

 

Ms. Nour Charafeddine 

Staff Assistant 

SDPD 

Tel.: +961 1 978573 

Email: nour.charafeddine@un.org 

 

 

 

 

mailto:abouarab@un.org
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